Capital market assumptions

Return forecasts

Forecasts are in local currency (except EM equities); all figures are annualized

Bloomberg, JPMorgan, MSCI, HFRL, BAML, UBS, IRISOS

27

Base-case Allocation USD Balanced

Disclaimer: Allocation may change as a result of the risk optimization - Past performance
is no guarantee of future returns.

28

Market scenarios for 2021

Consensus view is “Risk-on” for 2021. Yet, this assessment warrants some further considerations of what if…!

 Base case scenario Tainted scenario Blue-Sky view Inflation Surprise
 2009-2010 replay W-Recovery Goldilocks 1987 replay
Pandemic In retreat but not defeated 4th Wave Under control, no

economic impact anymore
In retreat

Growth V-Shaped recovery Recession keeps
going

Post-Recession overshoot Strong V-Shape
recovery

Inflation Below trend Deflation Below trend Surging
Fiscal Policy Neutral Passive tightening Additional QE Unchanged
Monetary Policy Reduced easing Too little and too

late
Unchanged Unchanged

Trade Easing Unchanged Recovering Unchanged
Earnings +15 to +25 % -10 to -25 % +30 to +40 % +35 to +45 %
PE -10 to -20 % -20 to -25 % 0 to +10 % -25 to -35 %

Equities +10 to +15 % -25 to -35 % +25 to +40 % -30 to -40 %
Bond Yields Slightly up Negative Slightly up Sharply UP
Credit spreads Stable Higher Tighter Tighter
FX USD Negative USD Positive USD Negative Unchanged
Probability 50 % 25 % 15 % 10 %

29

2021 consensus views

 GDP Growth Inflation Corporate Profits Bond Yields
 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 Present 2021
US -3.6 4.9 1.3 2.0 -15.4 21.9 0.8 1.2
Euro-Area -7.3 4.2 0.2 0.5 -37.6 49.7 -0.6 -0.3
UK -11.0 3.5 0.8 1.0 -38.2 37.8 0.3 0.4
Switzerland -5.4 4.8 -0.7 0.4 -8.6 16.4 -0.5 -0.4
Japan -5.8 2.7 0.1 0.3 -8.6 42.5 0.9 0.1
China 2.7 9.0 3.0 1.8 1.3 18.7 3.3 3.1
Em. Markets -1.7 7.2 3.2 2.6 -8.2 33.5 4.3
ME -4.7 4.5 3.6 4.1 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Global -3.8 5.6 1.8 1.9 -16.5 27.7 0.6

   Sources: Refinitiv, IBES, Bloomberg, IFM, Pictet Asset Management’s Economics Team

30

Asset Allocation Preferences – January, 2021

Sector Region Fundamental Risk/Reward Investment case

Basic
Materials

Americas

The Materials sector has been sensitive to fluctuations in the global economy, as well as to concerns about US-China trade and COVID-19.
Accommodative monetary and fiscal policies may eventually support global economic growth. Recent trade agreements have eased some trade
uncertainty, but the sector still faces significant challenges. Earnings are expected to recover and grow moderately after a sharp contraction in